OP \$65.00 4296430

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM332146

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AisleBuyer LLC		02/11/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intuit Inc.	
Street Address:	2535 Garcia Avenue	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4296430	PAYFAST
Registration Number:	4062638	AISLEBUYER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508123444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650.812.3409

Email: ptoaxd@carrferrell.com

Correspondent Name: Aylin Demirci

Address Line 1: 120 Constitution Drive

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-3144 US AND T-3142 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aylin Demirci	
SIGNATURE:	/Aylin Demirci/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=00833256#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0855

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AisleBuyer LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 2700 Coast Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043 United States (formerly located at 321 Summer St, 8th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02210 United States and 332 Congress Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02210 United States), is the owner of the following trademark registrations:

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date
PAYFAST	United States	4296430	February 26, 2013
AISLEBUYER	United States	4062638	November 29, 2011

WHEREAS, Intuit Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 2535 Garcia Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043 United States is desirous of acquiring said registrations, and related names and marks,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AisleBuyer LLC("Assignor") does hereby assign unto Inuit Inc. ("Assignee") all right, title and interest, including common law rights, in the United States of America to the PAYFAST and AISLEBUYER Trademarks, and all other names and marks similar to or based upon the marks it has used ("AisleBuyer Names and Marks"); the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby; all registrations associated with the AisleBuyer Names and Marks (including without limitation those listed above); all rights of priority therein in the United States of America as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or in equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements thereof, including but not limited to the right to compromise, sue for and collect said profits and damages.

On behalf of Assignor, AisleBuyer LLC:

Name:

Joe Hernandez

Title:

Secretary, AisleBuyer LLC

Date:

February 11, 2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 02/13/2015